SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 01.08.2014

LD. REG. COURT NO. : 01

ITEM NO.: 81

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 8127 of 2014

(With prayer for interim -relief)

PRANAB KUMAR MANDAL

... Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 21.04.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"On behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3, 5 and 6 notice has been accepted by the learned Advocate, Ms. Shagun Matta, appearing on behalf of Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate-on-Record, who has undertaken file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date. Complete set of the pleadings be served on the learned counsel within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record within a week and thereafter counter affidavit be filed within six weeks.

Respondent No.4 is also granted six weeks' time to file counter affidavit subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on his behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record within a week.

List again on 1.8.2014."

It is submitted that Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos 1 to 3, 5 and 6 and Mr. Mridula Roy, Advocate filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 4.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service of SLP on the counsel for the respondents, so far. Counter-affidavit have not been filed by both the counsel, so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Learned Registrar's Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 30th day of July, 2014.

Copy to:-

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Advocate

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate

Mr. Mridula Roy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

NK/or/14