## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8127/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/03/2013 in FMA No. 175/2013,15/03/2013 in CAN No. 5853/2012 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

PRANAB KUMAR MONDAL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF W.B & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Renuka Jumani, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kailash Sharma, Adv. Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

 $\,$  At the request of Learned Counsel for the Petitioner, re-notify after four weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.03.17 17:26:22 IST Reason: